

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rudra Dutta and Ms. Kashvi
Dutta, Advocates.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel for SDMC with Ms. Gauri
Chaturvedi and Ms. Mrinalini
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.10.2018**

Vide order dated 04.09.2018, defendants were granted two weeks time to file written statement.

Defendants failed to file their written statements.

List the matter for further directions before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 28.11.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 22, 2018

Pallavi