



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta and Mrs. Kashvi
Dutta, Advocates. (M:9999775824,
9999439824 & 8447357866)

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. PBA
Srinivasan, Advocates for D-1.
(M:8010189854)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel for SDMC with Ms.
Mrinalini and Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi,
Advocates. (M:9810272270)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **28.11.2018**

Defendant No.2 has filed the written statement which is not on record. Let the same be brought on record. There is a delay in filing the written statement. The delay is condoned subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs to be paid to the Plaintiff.

List on 18th December, 2018 before the Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

List before the Court on 25th February, 2019 for framing of issues.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2018/dk