

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**
ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Kashvi Dutta Advocate

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate for R-1
Mr.Dhanesh Relan, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.12.2018**

Replication to written statement of D-1 and affidavit of Admission / denial of documents of D-1 filed by plaintiff.

As per office note written statement filed on behalf of defendant is under objection.

Learned counsel for D-2 is directed to take appropriate steps regarding written statement.

Defendant no.1 has already filed written statement.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that there is delay in filing written statement of D-1.

Delay in filing written statement is admitted on behalf of D-1.

Delay is condoned subject to cost of Rs.4000/-.

Written statement is taken on record.

Replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents qua D-1 filed.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 23.1.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 18, 2018/gk