



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta and Mr. Rudra
Dutta, Advocates. (M:9999775824)

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. PBA Srinivasan and Mr. Parth
Tandon, Advocates for D-1.
(M:8800313195)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel, SDMC with Mr. Rajeev Jha,
Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi and Ms.
Mrinalini Sharma, Advocates for D-2.
(M:9990765296)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **21.12.2018**

I.A. 17765/2018

Issue notice in the application to the non-applicants. Let a Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date. Replication to the written statement of Defendant No.2 be filed within three weeks.

List on 25th February, 2019, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 21, 2018

Rekha