

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Kashvi Dutta & Mr.Rudra Dutta,
Advocates

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.01.2019**

IA No. 937-39/19

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of IAs.

Let same be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff .

Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply, if any within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter for completion of pleading of IAs & further proceedings on 5.3.19.

CS(OS) 355/2018

Cost of Rs.4000/- paid by D-1 to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Replication to written statement of D-1 already filed.

Perusal of record shows that written statement filed by defendant no.2 is not on file however replication to written statement

of D-2 is on record.

As per previous order written statement of D-2 was under objection. It appears that objection could not be removed till date.

Learned counsel for D-2 is directed to remove objection within a week failing which he shall be liable to pay cost of Rs.5000/-.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 5.3.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2019/gk