



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta and Ms. Radha
Dutta, Advocates (M: 8447357866).

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. P.B.A Srinivasan, Advocate for
D-1 (M: 9871643443).
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel for SDMC with Ms. Gauri
Chaturvedi, Advocate for D-2 (M:
9810272270).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **11.03.2019**

I.A. 3498/2019 (for modification of order)

For the reasons stated in the application, the costs are waived. I.A. is
disposed of.

I.A. 3499/2019

This is an application to place on record the certified copies of the
sale deeds relied upon by the Plaintiff. Leave is granted subject to proving
the same in accordance with law. Counsel for the Plaintiff to serve a copy
of the additional documents and the application upon Defendant No. 2
within a week. I.A. is disposed of.

CS(OS) 355/2018

The admission and denial in respect of the additional documents shall



now be carried out by both Defendants by filing affidavits of admission/denial before the next date before the Joint Registrar. List before the Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on the date already fixed i.e. on 28th March, 2019. List before Court on 13th May, 2019 the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 11, 2019
MR