

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through Ms. Khushi Dutta and Mr. Rudra
Dutta, Advs.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through Mr. Abhay Kumar , Advocate.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

IA No. 6527/2019

It is submitted by learned Counsel for Plaintiff that reply has been filed today itself. Same is awaited.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for dated already fixed i.e. 13th May, 2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 10, 2019
amit