

\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Kashvi Dutta, Advocate

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through Mr P B A Srinivasan, Advocate for
D-1.

Mr Dhanesh Relan, Standing counsel
for SDMC.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.07.2019

CS(OS) 355/2018

Affidavit of Admission / denial of additional documents of D-1 filed by plaintiff.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by D-1, D-1 has admitted total 07 documents filed by plaintiff which are marked as Ex. P1 to P7.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by D-2, D-2 has admitted 6 documents filed by plaintiff, out of which 5 have been marked as above as P-1 to P5, 6th document is marked as Ex.P8.

As per affidavits of Admission / denial of documents filed by plaintiff, plaintiff has admitted total 06 documents filed by D-1 which are marked as Ex. D1 to D6.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by plaintiff, plaintiff has admitted total 02 documents filed by D-2 which are marked as Ex. D7 to D8.

Accordingly, Admission / denial of documents conducted.

IA No. 9565/19 (u/O VI R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Notice.

Defendants are directed to file reply, if any within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder two weeks thereafter, if any.

As per office note proposed amended plaint is under objection. Let objections be removed and same be placed on record.

List IA for completion of pleadings on 21.8.19.

JULY 19, 2019/gk

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)