



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018
ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE**

..... Plaintiff

Through: (appearance not given)

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan Standing Counsel
SDMC/D-2, Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi and
Mr. Paritosh, Advs.(mobile no.
9810272270)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar
(Judl.) who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

%

16.09.2019

IA 9565/19 (u/O 6 R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Last order not complied by the defendant no. 1 and undertake to file the reply today itself and copy supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff which is strongly opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that no time left for preparation and filing of rejoinder to the reply and sought time for the same.

Learned counsel for the defendant no. 2 undertakes to file reply to the application within one week and supply the copy in advance to learned counsel for the plaintiff. .

In view of the fact that next date before the Hon'ble Court is



18.09.2019, case cannot be adjourned beyond the date already fixed and the request of the parties cannot be considered at this stage.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2019, the date already fixed.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019/NR