

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Parth Tandon, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Adv. for SDMC

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.02.2020

Amended plaint refiled on 14.01.2020.

Amended written statement alongwith reply to interim application and Vakaltnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 on 14.02.2020.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that written statement to the amended plaint as well as additional documents filed vide diary no. 268589 dated 22.02.2020. Copy be supplied against receipt.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that written statement has been filed belatedly by both the defendants. In rebuttal, counsels for defendants have submitted that application seeking condonation of delay has already been moved along with the amended written

statement.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on 25.03.2020.

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)