



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Kashvi Dutta and Mr.Rudra
Dutta, Advs.

Versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr.Dhanish Relan, Adv. for SDMC.
Mr.Paritosh Dhawan, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.09.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that condonation application moved by both the defendants are pending disposal and their written statements cannot be taken on record without disposal of the said application.

Record/office noting reveals that there is no mention of filing of any condonation application be either of the defendants. Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that he has filed the condonation application *vide* diary No.412635 of 2020.



List the matter for completion of pleadings and for marking of exhibits on 13.10.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
neelam