



\$~ EN-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018 & IA No.10084/2020**
ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.**

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants
Through **Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
26.11.2020
(Video-Conferencing)

1. It is submitted that pleadings are yet to be completed. The record reveals that the matter is listed before the Joint Registrar, for completion of pleadings on 14th December, 2020.
2. Accordingly, no orders are to be passed in the matter today.

NOVEMBER 26, 2020/aa

C.HARI SHANKAR, J