



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Kashvi Dutta and Mr.Rudra
Dutta, Advs.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Ms. Nikitha Ross, Adv. for D1.
Mr.Arindam Dey, Adv. for
D2/SDMC.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.01.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

E-replication filed *qua* written statement of defendant no.2 on 28.01.2021.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that two applications were filed vide diary Nos.154969 of 2021 dated 22.01.2021 and 1223119 of 2020 dated 07.12.2020. The said IAs are not mentioned in the office noting, hence appears to be under scrutiny. Registry is directed to apprise the status of the aforesaid IAs on the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is directed to file joint schedule of documents in accordance with amended Delhi High Court Rules. Defendants are directed to cooperate with the plaintiff in timely preparation of joint schedule of documents.

Registry is

List the matter admission/denial and marking of exhibits on



15.03.2021 at 12.00 Noon.

**All IAs listed today have already been disposed of on 14.12.2020.
Registry is directed not to list the IAs henceforth.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2021
neelam