



\$~13 (original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A.1605/2021 in

+ CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashui Dutta, Mr. Rudra
Dutta and Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Advs.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan and Mr.
Shivansh Soni, Advs. for D-2/ SDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

05.02.2021

1. There is a request by Defendant No.1 that the matter be taken up virtually.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 27th April, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2021/kr