



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Kashvi Dutta, Adv.**

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr.Arindam Rey and Mr.Shivansh
Soni, Advs. for D2/SDMC.**

None for defendant no.1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.03.2021**

**IA No. 1605/2021 (under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC
moved by defendant no.1)**

List the IA before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e., **27.04.2021** for further directions.

**IA No. 3885/2021 (filed by defendant no.1 under Section 151 CPC in
compliance of order dated 25.02.2019 as directed by Hon'ble High
Court on 18.09.2019)**

As none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.1, list the aforesaid IA for consideration on **16.04.2021 at 12.00 Noon.**

CS(OS) 355/2018

As per office noting, both the applications as mentioned by defendant no.1 were returned under objections.

Parties have jointly submitted that they have duly cooperated with each other and prepared joint schedule of documents which shall be filed



within a week.

Accordingly, list the matter for consideration of IA no. 37885/2021 and admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **16.04.2021 at 12.00 Noon.**

Parties/main counsel to appear in person on the next date.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2021
neelam