



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEEPlaintiff

Through: Ms.Sanyukta Gupta, Ms.Kashvi Dutta
and Mr.Rudra Dutta, Advs.

Versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms.Akshara proxy for Mr.P.B.
A.Srinivasan, Adv. for D1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.04.2021**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No.3885/2021 (under Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.1)

As compliance of order dated 25.02.2019 as directed on 18.09.2019 has been made, IA is allowed.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(OS) 355/2018

As the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing, admission/ denial of documents could not be conducted.

List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on
09.07.2021 at 12.00 Noon.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2021
neelam