



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 355/2018 & IA Nos. 1605/2021 & 10009/2021

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff
Through : Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Advocate.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants
Through : Mr. P.B.A. Srinivasan, Advocate
for D-1
Mr. Arindam Dey, Advocate for D-2
SDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
24.01.2022
(Video-Conferencing)

IA 1605/2021 (under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC, 1908 filed by Defendant No. 1)

1. The reply of the plaintiff to this application, preferred by Defendant 1 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is on record. However, the rejoinder thereto is not forthcoming, though, Mr. Srinivasan submits that he has filed the rejoinder. Mr. Srinivasan is directed to coordinate with the Registry and ensure that the rejoinder is placed on record before the next date of hearing.



IA 10009/2021 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2(A) of CPC, 1908 filed by Defendant 1)

2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Ms. Dutta submits that, as the staff in her office was infected with COVID-19, she has not been in a position to familiarize herself with the matter. She accordingly, seeks an adjournment.
4. Re-notify for disposal of both these applications on 18th April, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2022

j