



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.P.B.A. Srinivasan, Ms. Perna Sabharwal and Mr. Parth Tandon, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel for SDMC with Ms. Ridhima Gupta, Advocate for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

18.04.2022

I.A. 1605/2021 & I.A. 10009/2021

At joint request, re-notify on 08th August 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

APRIL 18, 2022/uj