



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Kashvi Dutta and Mr.Rudra
Dutta, Advs. (Mob No. 8447357866)**

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr.Parth Tandon, Ms. Perna
Sabharwal and Mr.PBA Srivastava,
Advs.
Mr.Arindam Dey, Adv. for
D2/SDMC.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.05.2022**

As per office noting, e-document filed by defendant no.2 on 16.03.2022. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will file the hard copies of the same within two days.

E-documents filed vide diary no. 370796 dated 16.03.2022 returned under objections. Let objections be removed as per law.

List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **20.05.2022 at 12.00 Noon.**

Main counsel/parties are directed to appear in person on that date for identification of documents. Both sides will bring their respective original documents on next date.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2022
neelam