



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Kashvi Dutta and Mr.Rudra
Dutta, Advs. (Mob No. 8447357866)**

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr.PBA Srinivash, Mr.Parth Tandon
and Ms.Perna Sabharwal, Adv. for
D1.
Mr. Arindam Dey, Adv for D2.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

**ORDER
20.05.2022**

%

Matter is listed today for remaining admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Hard copy of document already filed through e-filing has been placed on record by defendant no.2 on 12.05.2022.

Admission/denial of documents was partly done on 19.07.2019.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that though the document Ex.D9 has been admitted as per the affidavit of admission/denial, it may be noted that only the photocopy of the document in question has been filed.

In rebuttal, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that as the instant document filed by defendant no.2/SDMC is a public record, the original is with the department and also with defendant no.1.



In view of the submissions, remaining admission/denial of documents has been conducted wherein document filed by defendant no.2 has been admitted by plaintiff as well as defendant no.1, which has now been marked as **Ex. D9 subject to production of original record by the defendant no.2 at the relevant stage.**

Admission/denial stands concluded in aforesaid terms.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e., **08.08.2022** for further directions.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2022
neelam