



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018 & I.A. 1605/2021, I.A. 10009/2021**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta with Mr. Rudra
Dutta and Ms. Ruksana Khan,
Advocates.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Ms. Perna Sabharwal with Mr. PBA
Srinivasan and Mr. Parth Tandon,
Advocates for D1 via video
conferencing.
Mr. Arindam Dey, Advocate for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.10.2022

Learned counsel appearing for defendant No. 1 submits that defendant No.1 has passed-away on 06.10.2022.

In the circumstances, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased defendant.

Let the needful be done before the next date.

Re-notify on 24th January 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

ds