



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018 & IA Nos. 1605/2021, 10009/2021**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyal Jain and Mr. Rudra Dutta,
Advs.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Adv. alongwith
Mr. Arindam Dey, Advs. for D-
2/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

24.05.2023

%

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application for substitution of the defendant no.1 has been filed by the plaintiff in the registry of this court, however, the said application is not listed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to follow up with the registry of this court to get the said application listed.

In the circumstances, re-notify on 13.09.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 24, 2023/rohit