



\$~23

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018, I.A. 10588/2023**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Priyal Jain, Mr. Rudra Dutta,
Advts. (through VC)
versus
K.S. SAXENA & ANR. Defendant
Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.05.2023**

I.A. 10588/2023 (Application u/O XXII R 3 CPC filed by plaintiff)

This is fresh I.A. filed by plaintiff for impleadment of three Legal Heirs of deceased defendant no.1 Sh. Kulwant Singh Saxena who is stated to have expired on 06.10.2022. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that inadvertently, due to some clerical error, the provision has been wrongly mentioned as Order XXII R 3 CPC in title of the application whereas it should be application under Order XXII R 4 CPC.

Heard. The clerical error in this regard is rectified and the application is treated as application under Order XXII R 4 CPC. At request, notice be issued to all the three Legal Heirs at the addresses mentioned in the application, on filing of PF within seven days, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and dasti. Copy of death certificate of defendant no.1 be also filed on record before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 11.08.2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2023/sm