



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**
ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mrs. Kashvi Dutta & Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv. for (Through VC)

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Kumari, Adv. for D
(Through VC)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel,
Mr. Arindam Dey, Mr. Aditya Pandey,
Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **07.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 24.04.2024.

Reader (from Establishment Branch) to
MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/mk