



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta, Ms. Ruksana &
Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Advs.

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. PBA Srinivasan & Mr.
Sumit Swami, Advs. for LR's of
D-1 (appeared through VC)
Ms. Jagrati Singh, Mr. Rajpal,
Mr. Mahesh Ahalwat & Mr.
Surendra Kumar, Advs. for D-
2/MCD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.07.2024

%

**IA 10588/2023 (Application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC filed
by plaintiff for substitution of LR's of deceased
defendant no.1)**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 has stated that he has no objection to the application and he does not wish to file any reply.
2. Learned counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 submits that the application has been moved by the plaintiff beyond the prescribed period and the suit has been abated qua defendant no.1.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that in view of the above, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble



Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court

4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **03rd September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any