



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 355/2018, I.A. 1605/2021, I.A. 10009/2021 & I.A.
10588/2023

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kashvi Dutta and Mr.Rudra
Dutta, Advocates

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. P B A Srinivasan,
Mr.Sumit Swami, Ms. Srishti
Bansal and Ms. Aanchal
Pundir, Advocates for D-1
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed an application seeking condonation of delay in filing of the application to bring on record the legal heirs of defendant no. 1. The said application is not on record. The counsel shall have the same placed on record.

2. The learned counsel for the LR's of defendant no. 1 submits that even he has not received the copy of the application. Let the same be supplied to him by the counsel for the plaintiff.

3. List on 22nd October, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/PU/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any