



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Ms. Kashvi Dutta,
Ms. Priyal Jain, Mr. Jageer Singh
Dhankar, Advocates

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. PBA Srinivasan, Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Mr. Sumit Swami and Ms.
Shrishti Bansal, Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **01.10.2024**

I.A. 41094/2024 (under Section 5 and Article 121 of the Limitation Act, 1963)

I.A. 41097/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 9(2) of CPC, 1908)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Legal Representatives (LRs) of defendant no. 1 accepts notice.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one (1) week thereafter.
3. List on **22.10.2024**, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/msh/MG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)