



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 355/2018

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Ms. Rudra
Dutta & Priyal Jain Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. PBA Srinivasan, Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Mr. Sumit Swami, Ms.
Srishti Bansal, Ms.Aanchal
Pundir & Mr. Sumit, Advs. for
D-1 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
09.10.2024

%

**I.A.No.41848/2024 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
seeking condonation of delay in filing the application
for substitution of LRs of defendant no.1)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 22/10/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for LRs of defendant no.1 accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks two weeks time to file reply.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on the date



already fixed i.e. 20/10/2024 and date is too short to complete the pleadings qua the captioned IA. They further submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **22nd October, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 09, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any