



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018, I.A. 1605/2021 & I.A. 10009/2021**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEEPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Mr. Rudra Dutta
and Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Swami, Advocate for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the defendants on account of personal difficulty of the counsel for the defendants.
2. The aforesaid request is not opposed by counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Accordingly, list on 3rd December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 29, 2025

ds