



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 355/2018 with I.A. 1605/2021 and I.A. 10009/2021**

ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEE

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

**Mr. Sumit Swami, Mr. Bernali Paul &
Ms. Rsjshree Dhapola, Advocates for
D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 3rd February, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 3, 2025

Vivek/-