



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 355/2018 & I.A. Nos. 1605/2021, 10009/2021 and 1071/2026**
ANURADHA SEN MOOKERJEEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta, Ms. Kashvi Dutta,
Mr. Yaman Saini, Mr. Anuj Mishra
and Mr. Dev Sharma, Advocates
Mob: 8447357866; Email:
kashvi@lexvictorious.in

versus

K.S. SAXENA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Barnali Paul, Advocate for LR's
of D-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Affidavit of defendant no. 1, in terms of the order dated 16th January, 2026, has been placed on record.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been served with the copy of the same.
3. Accordingly, let copy of the affidavit be served upon learned counsel for the plaintiff, on the E-mail, which is reflected in today's order.
4. Accordingly, list for consideration of pending applications on 28th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/au